Effect of significant differences between IFRS and US GAAP on net profit/(loss) and shareholders’ equity is

summarised below:

Net profit/(loss)

Six months ended June 30,

2003 2002 2003 2002

Notes RMB RMB US$ US$

Net profit/(loss) under IFRS 242,843 (350,068) 29,338 (42,292)

US GAAP adjustments:

– Depreciation charge on

fixed asset revaluation

surplus on Restructuring

and at February 28, 1995 (i) 5,611 4,886 678 590

– Depreciation charge on

foreign currency

translation difference on

interest components

capitalised in fixed assets (ii) 765 765 92 92

– Depreciation charge on fixed

assets revaluation surplus of

Jilian (iii) – 3,815 – 462

Net profit/(loss) under US GAAP 249,219 (340,602) 30,108 (41,148)

Basic and diluted earnings

per share RMB0.07 (RMB0.10) US$0.01 (US$0.01)

76 JILIN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED Interim Report 2003

Supplementary Information

Shareholders’ equity

June 30, December 31, June 30, December 31,

2003 2002 2003 2002

Notes RMB RMB US$ US$

Shareholders’ equity as reported

under IFRS 2,325,790 2,082,947 280,981 251,643

US GAAP adjustments:

– Fixed asset revaluation on

Restructuring and at

February 28, 1995 (i) (744,007) (744,007) (89,884) (89,884)

– Deferred tax asset on fixed

asset revaluation surplus on

Restructuring (i) 235,941 235,941 28,504 28,504

– Depreciation charge on fixed

assets due to revaluation

on Restructuring and at

February 28, 1995 (i) 659,849 591,426 79,717 71,451

– Reversal of deferred tax liability

on fixed asset revaluation

surplus at February 28, 1995 (i) 9,580 9,580 1,157 1,157

– Reduction in loss on write-off of

fixed assets (i) 11,532 11,532 1,393 1,393

– Reversal of writedown in carrying

amount (net of minority

interests) of fixed assets (i) 322,240 322,240 38,930 38,930

– Foreign currency translation

difference on interest

components capitalised in

fixed assets (ii) (30,616) (30,616) (3,699) (3,699)

– Depreciation charge on foreign

currency translation difference

on interest components

capitalised in fixed assets (ii) 9,951 9,186 1,202 1,110

– Gain on transfer of fixed assets

to Jilian (iii) (65,320) (65,320) (7,891) (7,891)

– Depreciation charge on fixed

asset revaluation surplus of

Jilian (iii) – 62,812 – 7,588

– Tax adjustment (iv) (245,521) (245,521) (29,661) (29,661)

Shareholders’ equity as reported

under US GAAP 2,489,419 2,240,200 300,749 270,641